Abstract
To study the genetic diversity and structure of the forest species Pterocarpus erina-
ceus Poir., seventeen polymorphic nuclear microsatellite markers were isolated and 
characterized, using next-generation sequencing. Three hundred and sixty-five (365) 
individuals were analyzed within fifteen (15) West African populations. The number 
of alleles for these loci varied from 4 to 30, and the heterozygosity varied from 0.23 
to 0.82. The seventeen (17) primers designed here will allow characterizing the ge-

[...]

macrocarpus, P. santalinus, P. 
indicus, P. pedatus, and P. marsupium. This study has also led to the 
description of chloroplastic SSR. The present study describes a new 
SSR set designed for P. erinaceus and its use to describe the genetic 
diversity of three hundred and sixty-five (365) individual trees orig-
inating from West Africa. Owing to the laborious and expensive 
microsatellites development by conventional methods (Oliveira 
et al., 2006; Pimentel et al., 2018), we chose to use next-generation 
sequencing (NGS) technologies.